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(Unless otherwise noted)

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND
SPEC’S AND TO CONFORM TQ THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. THESE
REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINIMUM
SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REC. 332/12-2012 OBC.

@

ND.210 (10.95kg/m2) ASPHALT SHIGLES, 10mm (3/87) PLYWOOD
SHEATHING WTTH “H® CUPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES © G10mm (247)
0. UAY. APPROVED EAYES PROTECTION TO DXTEND S00mm (3'-0°)
FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND M. 300mm (12°) BEYOND INNER FACE OF
EXTEROR WAL, (EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR ROOF SLOPES 812
OR GREATER) 38489 (2°4°) TRUSS BRAGING @ 1830mm {§-07) O.C.
AT BOTIOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM. EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL &
VENTED SOFFIT, PROVIDE ICE & WATER SHIELD TO ALL ROOF/WALL
SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE DAMMING. RODF SHEATHING T0 BE
FASTENED 150 (6% ¢/c ALONG ENGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHEN
TRUSSES SPACED CREATER THAN 406 (167). ATTIC VENTLATION 1:300 OF
ISULATED CEILING AREA VYTH MiN. 253 AT EAVES & MIN. 25% AT RIDGE
(oac 9.10.1.2).

ST 5 aER HEV, 19138 (1 x2") VERTCAL Y000 FURRING, COMTIN.
SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 19mm (7/15") EXT. TYPE SHEATNG OR 08C
COMPUANT EQUVALENT, 38x140 (2°6") STUDS @ 400mm (167 OC,
BS! 357 (R22) INSULATICN AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRER AND APPR.
CONTN. AR BARRER, 13mm (1/2°) INT. DRYWALL FINISH. SIDING TO BE
MIN. 200mm (8°) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER 70 OBC $B~12,
CHIPTER 3 FOR REQURED MU THERYAL INSULATION Rmu REENTS.

SDIKG /S PER ELEY, 19338 () VERTICAL 00D mmw& “conm.
SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 1imm (7/167) EXT. TYPE SHEATHING OR 08C
COMPLIANT EQUNALENT, 33439 (2°n4") STUDS © 408mm (167) O.L.
(MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm (9'~107)), WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRAGING.
REFER 7O NOTE 13 WHERE FLOOR ENSTS ARGVE GARAGE.

SDNG T0 BE MN. 200mm (87) ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

STULCo ClAUB!NG SYSTEM CG&%’FQRMWG TO 0BC. 82744 {2) & 9.28
THAT EMPLOY A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING WiTH
POSTIVE DRANAGE TO THE EXT. AND APPUED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS OM 25mm (17) MN. EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RIGID
POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. AR/MUISTURE BARRIER ON 381148 {2%67)
STUDS @ 495 (167) 0., RS: 3.87 (R22) BATT INSUL, AFPR. 8 MIL.
PCLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2°) GYPSUM BOARD WFERIOR
FiNiSH. STUCCO TO BE BN, 200 {8°) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER TO
(BC §B~12, CHAPTER 3 FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION
REQU@REMENTS.

STUCCO cunamc SYSiEi COVORIG 70 08 S27.1.1 (2) & 928
THAT EMPLOY A MINMIUM 1Cmm AR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH
POSITVE DRAMAGE TO THE EXTERIGR AND APPUED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (17 MIN. EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID
POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED AR/MUISTURE BARRIER ON 38x89 (2%%4°)
STUDS @ 406 (16%) 0.0, (MAX. HEGHT 3000mm (9'-10°)), WITH APFR.
DMGONAL WALL BRACING. REFER TO NOTE 19 WHERE FLOOR EXSTS
ABONE GARAGE.

STUCCO TO BE 8N, 200 (87) ABOVE FINSH GRADE.

i (7/15") BXT. TYPE SHEATRING OR 0BG COMPLIAT EQUVALENT,
35x140 (2467 STUDS @ 400mm {167 0.C., RS 3.67 (R22)
(NSULATION AKD APPR, VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTI. AR
BARRIER, 13mm (1/2°) INTERIOR ORVALL FINISH. MD-HEIGHT BLOCKING
REQ'D. F MO SHEATHING APPUED. REFER TO OBC SB-12, CHAPTER 3
FOR ADDMONAL THERMAL INSULATION REGUIREMENTS.

pro (4") FACE BRICK, pr, (1") AR sma 22x18040.76mm
(7/6XT0.0%F) GALY. WETAL TES @ 406mm (167) O.C. HORIZONTAL
610mm (247) O.C. VERTICAL. APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 11mm
(7/16% EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING OR BC COMPLIANT EQUNALENT,
380140 (2967 STUDS © 406mm {167) O.C, RS 387 (R2)
INSULATION AND APPROVED YAPOUR RARRIER VATH APPROVED CONTRN,
AR BARRER. 13mm (1/2°) NV, DRYWALL FINSH, PROWDE WEEP HOLES
© 800mm (32°) C.C. BOTIOM COURSE AND OVER OPENMNGS. PROVDE
BASE FUASHING UP M. 150mm (67) BEMIND BUILDING PAPER. BRICK
10 BE M. 150mm (67) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER T0 OBC $8~12,
cwrm 3 FOR REQURED MM THERIAL | NSUIMON REQURBIENTS.

S0 (4"’) FACE BRICK, 25mn (1‘) R smm 2x1800.76mm
{7/6°47x0.037) GAY. KETAL TES @ 406mm (167) 0.C. HORIZONTAL
610mm (247 O.C. VERTICAL. APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, Hmm
{7/167) DOEROR TYPE SHEATHING OR OBC COMPUIANT EQUIVALENT,
38¢89 (24"} STUDS © 408mm (167 O.C. (MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm
{9'-107) Wit APPROVED DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. REFER TO ROTE 19
VHERE FLOOR DUSTS ABOVE GARRGE. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm
{329 O.C. BOTION COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE
FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (67} BEMIND BULDING PAPER.

BRICK T0 BE MM, 150mm (6% ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

smcoo cwmwc svsrm cowrcmxc T oac 0.27.1.142) & 8.28
THAT EMPLOYS A MAGMUM 10mm AR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING VATH
POSITIVE DRANACE TO THE DXTERIOR AND APPLIED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECTICATIONS GVER Z3mm (1%) MIM. EXTRUDED OR ENPANDED RIGID
POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN, AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 38140
{2°:6%) SWUDS @ 408mm (167} 0.C., RS 3.87 (R2Z) BATT MisSUL,
APPR. 6 ML POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2°) GYPSUM
WALLBOARD INTERIGR FAINISH. STUCOO TO BE MiN. 200 (87) ABOVE
FOSH GRADE. REFER 70 OBC $8-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR REQUIRED
MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION REGUIREMENTS.

INC.
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

STRUDET

(+

FOR BEARNG PANTTIONS 36480 (2 ") © 408mm (167 OL.
FOR 2 STOREYS AND 305mm (127 0. FOR 3 STOREYS,
NON-BEARING PARTITIONS 38489 (2%4%) @ 6i0mm (24°) 0.
PROVIDE 38489 (2°x4”) BOTICM PLATE AND 2/38x89 (2/2°%4")
TOP PLATE. 13mm (1/2°) INT. DRWIALL BOTH SIDES GF STUDS,
PROVIDE 38x140 (2%") STUDS/PLATES WHERE NOTED.

mmm (a‘) PGURED chc FDTN WALL 15‘4?0 (7200;19») WiTH
BITUMENGUS DAMPPROCFING AND DRAINAGE LAYER. DRAINAGE LAYER
REQ'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL. EXTENDS 90D (2°-117) BELOW Fi,
GRADE. DRAINGE LAVER IS NOT REQ'D. IF FOUNDATION WALL 1S
WATERPROOFED. MAOMUM POUR HEIGHT 2380 (7'-107) ON 500x155
(20°6") CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC. FTG. BRACE FOTN. WALL PRICR TO
BACKFILLING. AL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURGED
SOIL OR COMPACTED EWNGINEERED FILL.

FOR STRIP FOOTING SIZES REFER TO BLOCK FOUNDATION PLAN.
ASSUMED 120 KPa (18 p.si) SOIL BEARING CARACTY FOR
TOWNHOUSES, TG BE VERIFIED ON SE.

—MAXMUM FLOOR LVE LOAD OF 2.4Pa. (50psf.) PER FLOOR.
~REFER TO SOIS REFCRT FOR SOIL CONDMIONS AND BEARING
CAPACITY,

108mm (4') D%A. FOUNDATEON DRAINAGE THE 150mm (67) CRUSHED
STONE OVER AND ARQUND DRAINAGE TLES,

80 (3N, P (mcps.) CONC, SUAB ON 100mm (4")
COARSE GRAMULAR FILL, OR 20MPo. (3000ps CONC. WITH
DAMPPROOFING BELOW SIAS. UNDER SLAB INSULATION PER $B-12;
3.1.1.7.(5)(8) where required.

gtlfiwsgiﬂ JOINTS & PENETRATIONS TO BE SEALED 7O MANTAN AR

—19mm (3/4") MN T & G SUBFLOOR U(‘éDER GROUND FLOOR FINISH
FLOOR.

18mm (5/8°) T&G SUBFLOOR UNDER SECOMD FLOOR FINISH FLOOR.
16mm (5/8") PANEL-TYPE UNDERLAY FOR CERAMIC THE APPLICATION.
Gmm (1/47) PANEL-TYPE UNDERLAYMENT UNDER RESIENT &

PARGUET FLOORRYG

ATNC INSULATION (SB=12-TABLE 3.0.424) {S8-12-3.1.1.8)
RS! 10.56 (RE0) BLOWM N ROOF INSULATION AND APRROVED VAPOUR
BARRIER, 16mm (5/87) NT. DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL.
RS 352 (R20) MN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALL

ALl STAIRS /EXTET
UNIFORM RISE

e (1/4"’) i BEVE ADUACENT TREADS
OR LANDIGS
—10mm (1/27) MAX% BETWEEN TALLEST &
SHORTEST RISE I FLIGHT

MAX. RISE = 200 (7-7/8%)

MIN. RUN = 210 (8—1/4"

MIN. TREAD = 235 (9—1/4")

MAX. NOSING =25 (19

MIN. HEADROOM = 1950 (6'-57)

RAL @ LANDING = 900 {2'-11%)

RAL @ STAR = 865 (2'-10") to 985 (3'-2")
MIN. STAIR WIDTH = 860 (2'~10%)

EFOR_CURVED STAIRS
MIN. RUN =
MIN. AVG. RUN =

150 56?

200 (8"

HANDRALS —QBC, 98.7.—

FINISHED RAIING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMU 100mm (47) BETWEEN
PICKETS, CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND SURFACE BEWIND T TO
BE 50 (2°) MN. HANDRAILS TO BE CONTINUGUS EXCEPT FOR NEWEL
POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION .

Soomm (36) HH GUD WHERE DISPACE FROM PORCH T0 FI,
GRADE IS LESS THAN 1800mm (717 1070mm (47°) HIGH GURRD 1S
REQURED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 180Gmm (717,

SHL PLATE ANCHORAGE

3589 (2°x47) SIL PLATE WITH 13mm (1727 DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
200mm (8°) LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (47) BNTO CONC. ©
2400mm {7-10°) 0.C., CAULKING OR 25 (") MIN. MINERAL WOOL
BETWEEN FLATE AND TOP OF FDTN. WALL.

USE NON-SHRINK CROUT TO LEVEL SHLL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED.

FOUNDATION waus ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SWILL BE INSULATED
FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR 70 NOT MORE THAN 200mm
(8°) ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & NO CLOSER THAN S0mm (2%) OF
THE SASEMENT SLAR. RS} 3.52ci (R20ci) BLANKET INSULATION TO HAVE
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER. RECOMMEND DAMFPROGF VTH BUIDING
PAPER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL AND (NSULARON UP TO GRADE
LEVEL. NOTE: FULL HEIGHT INSULATION AT COLD CELLAR WALS. AR
BARRIER 70 SF SEALED 7O FOUNDATION WALL ¥TH CAULIGNG.
CONTINUOUS INSULATION (ci) 1S NOT TO BE WTERRUPTED BY FRAMING.

38:(89 (2 )z4') STUDS @ 40’6mm (16”) OC 38269 (2°47) SIL
PLATE ON DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm (1/2°) DIA. ANCHOR
BOLTS 200mm (8°) LONG, EMBEDDED MiN. 1C0mm {47} W10
CONC. @ 2400mm {7~107) O.C. 100mm (47) HIGH CONC. CURB
ON 305x155 (12°46°) CONC. FCOTNG. ADD HORMZ. BLOCKING AT

MID-HEIGHT IF WALL 1S UNFINISHED.

asmm(3-1/2“’) A x 478mn(0188') STL. COL. WTH A M.
CAPACTTY OF 108.644 (24,000be.) WATH 150x150x0.5
(5°x6°x3/8") STL. T0P & BOTIOM PLATE.

STEEL_COLUMN

20mm{3-1/2") DA x 4.78mm({0.1887) ST COL WITH
1004100x6.0 {4°x4°1/4%) TOP & BOTIOM PLATES. FIELD WELD
BOTTOM FUATE T 100:250x12.5 (4"10%1/2") BASE PLATE G/
2-19mm DiA x 300mm LONG xS0mm HOOK ANCHORS
(2-1/2°x12°%2°). TE COLUMN TO STUD WALL ¥TTH 2--343.175
{1 1/4% 1/87) STEEL STRAP WELDED TO COLUMN AND FASTENED
T0 STUD UATH 2-SDS 63538 (1/4%1 1/2°) SCREWS WANLF.
BY SIMPSON STRONG TIE

CONCRETE _PILASTER
BEAM POCKET OR 2004200 (8°8") POURED CONC. NB WALLS.

&
® !
@

HIN. BEARING 80rmm (3-1/27)

19¢38 (1%2°) CONTINUOUS WOOD STRAFPING BUTH SIDES OF
STEEL BEAM. (0BC. 9.234.3.(3c))

GARAGE SLAB

100mm (47) 32MPa (4640ps) CONC. SUB WITH 5-8% AR
ENTRAINMENT ON OPTIONAL 100 {4°) COARSE GRANULAR Fit W+
COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATRE ALL

SLOPE 70 FRONT (men’oa) AT 1% .

3mm (/7) e eom 0N VALL AND CELING BETWEEN
HOUSE AND GARABE, RS| 3.87 (R22) IN WALLS, RSI 546 (R31)
IN CEILNG. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS ARTIGHT PER G.B.C.
9.10.9.16. REFER T SB-12, TABLE 3.1.1.2A FCR
REQUIRED THERMAL INSULATION.

DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED. DOCR EQUIPPED WHH SELF
CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATHERSTRIPPING PER

CBC 2.10.13.15.

EXTERIOR STEP

PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR WOOD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED
TO WEATHER. MAX. RISE 200mm {7-7/87) M. TREAD 250mm
{9-27/32°). SEE 0BC. 8.38.2, 989.3. & 94.10.

@ CPPPEDDRYERB(HMJS‘JWTEDTOEXTERW?

@

@)
_

@@@@@@

(use 100mm (4’) DI SHOOTH VIRLL VENT PIFE).

Amc A00ESS, BTG WG ML DRERSION GF b48c700mm
Q1~1/2507-1/2) & A 1IN, AREA OF 032 30M. (3.44
SOFT) WTH WEATHERSTRIPPING. RSI 35‘ {u; RIGID
INSULATION BACKING. SEE 08C $8-12, 3.1.1.3

mp oF FIREFLA"E CH w&v SHALL BE 95mm (3'-07) ABOVE
THE HIGHEST PCNT AT WHICH T COMES N CONTACT WITH THE
ROOF AND 610mm (2'-0) ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE WITHIN A
HORZ, DISTANCE OF 3050mm {(10°-0") FROM THE CHIMNEY.

LINEN CLOSETS
4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14%) DEEP.

MECHAN CAL D(}‘AUST FAN VENTED TO XTERIOR AS REQUIRED EY
0BC. 9.32.35. & 0.32.3.1G.

Zmﬂxiﬁ (11 111 XS/B') Sﬁ_ PlATE FUR 5'7 BEAMS AND
280x280x12 (11°%11°%1/27) SIL. PLATE FOR V(0D BEAMS
BEARING ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WTH 2-19mm
{3/4°) x 200mm (87) LONG CALV. ANCHORS VATHIN SOLD BLOCK
COURSE. LEVEL VATH NON-SHRINK GROUT.

SOUD BEARNG T0 BE AT LEAST AS HIDE AS THE SUPPORTED
WEMBER. SOUD WOOD BEARING COVPRISED OF MULT-UP WOOD
STUOS 70 BE CONSTRUCTER IN ACCORDANCE WITH 0BC
9.17.4.2(2).

CLASS AL VENT

ULC. RATED CLASS "B” VENT 610mm {2'~0%) ABOVE THE POINT
N COMTACT WiTH THE ROOF FOR SLOPES UP "0 9/12, REFER
TO THE ONTARIO GAS UTRIZATON CODE.

A *C 1 8.0} = { 5
3-38)(140 (3—2 xﬁ") BULT-UP ~PGST (IN METAL BASE SHOE
ANCHORED TO CONC. WitH 12.7 DIA BOLT, 4081408203
{16%18"8") CONC. FG. OR AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON DRAWHG.

M\, HORZ STEP = 600rm (24‘) -
X, VERT. STEP = 600mm (267)

SLAB OM GRADE

MIN. 100mm (4°) CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE. ON 100mm {47
COARSE GRANULAR FILL. REINFORCED WiTH 6:6-W2.8x¥2.9 WESH
FLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAB. DONC. STRENGTH 32 MPy
{4540 psi) WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAUNMENT ON COMPACTED
SUB—GRADE. UNDIR SLAB INSULATION AS PER CBC. S8-12
3.1.1.7.(5)(8) AND SB-12, TABLE 3.1.4.2A where recuired.

AL JORTTS & PENETRATIONS OF INTERIOR SLABS 70 BE SEALED
TO MANTAN AR BARRIER.

EILINGS (Sp=12-TABLE 3.1.5.2.4)

1 A B AL
<3£>MRECT VENT FURAACE TERMNAL 4300 (36%) FROM A GIS
REGULATOR. M4, 300mm (12°) ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM AL QFENINGS,
YHAUST AND INTAKE VENTS. HRY ITACE TO BE A M. OF 1830mm
@ (507 FROM AL DXHAUST TERIDALS. REFER TO GAS UTIZATION
CODE. ALL AR INTAKES SHALL BF LOCATED SO THAT THEY ARE
SEPARATED FROM IGTCHEM EXHAUST BY 3.0M I COMPLINCE YiTH 0L,

DB TABLE 6.2.3.12.

T0 BE A 1M 300min (12)

VAL S FREPLICE.

FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE M, GRADE. REFER TO GAS
UTILZATION COBE

15mm \5/&”) T& 6 SUBFLOOR GN 10U FLOOR JOISTS, FOR
CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION (> SEE 0BG 9.306. *) Gmm (1/47) PANEL
WL U.*;BHW\Y UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORIMG. ( SEE CBC
23029
FLOOR JOISTS WiTH SPANS OVER 2100mm {5'-11%) 70 BE BRIDGED
WITH 38x38 (27} OROSS BRACIG OR SOLD BLOGKING © 2100mm
{6'-117) 0., WAX, AND WHERE SPECIED BY JOIST TABLES A-1 OR
A-2 STRAPPIG SHALL BE 19584 {1%3) @ 2100mm (5™-11%) OC.
UNLESS A PANEL TYFE CEILING FRUSH 1S APPLED. (* SEE 0BC
22394, %)

i SW‘CE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN
45 min. WH!’RE LIMITNG DISTANCE (LD) IS LESS THAN 1.2 (3'-117).
WHERE THE 1D IS LESS THAN €0Cmm (1'-117) THE EXPOSING FACE
SHAUL BE CLED IN NON-COMEUSTIBLE MATERMAL. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR
ADDMONAL NOTES.

GOLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB (ORC 9.39.).

36,) FIR MAX, 2500 mm (8'-27) FORCH OEPTH (SHORTEST Dit), 125mm (4
7/87) 32uPa (4640ps) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-B% AR ENTRASRENT. RENF.
WTH 104 GRS © 200mm (7 7/67%) O.C. EACH WAY N BOTIOM THRD
OF SLAB, 6005600 (23 5/8% 23 5/6°) 10M DOWELS © 600mm (23
5/8%) 0.C., AICHORED B PERMETER FDTN. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB MiN.
1.0% FROM COOR. SLAB TO HAVE MIN 78mm (37) BEARNG ON FOTH.
WALLS. PROVIDE {L1) UWTELS CVER CELLAR DOCR AD WTH 160mm {47
£ BEARING.

BRICK CHECK
375 THE FOTW. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN S0mm (3-1/29)

THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF G60mm (26%) AND SHALL BE TIED TC THE
"AC‘NG MATERAL W’TH METAL TS SDACED 200mm (87) 0C. VERTICALY

@’ 3840 (2 »5") RAETRS © 405mm (16" oa) Foe WX 10-T" SPAN,
385184 {2°6") RIDGE BOARD. 38:39 (2°%4™) COLLAR THES AT MIDSPANS,
CEILING JOISTS T0 BE 3889 (2'¢") © 405mm (167 0.C. FOR MAX,
2830mm (9'-37) SPAN & 38140 (2°467) © 406 (16%) O.C. FOR MAX.
450mm (14'-77) SPAN,

RATERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF To BE 38x89 (2%47) ® 610mm (24)
0.0, WITH £ 38489 (2°4%) CENIRE POST TO THE TRUSS BELOV,
LATERALLY BRACED @ 1800mm (6'-07) 0.C. VERTICALLY.

VD _STOREYL YOLUME SPACES
-FOR A MAGKUM 5490 mm (12'-0°) HEIGHT AND MAXMMUM SUPFORTED
ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-38x140 (2-2%6") SPRJ2
£ONTIN, STLDS @ 205mm (12°) O.C. {TRIPLE UP AT EVERY THIRD
DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK WALLS) CAW 9.6 (3/87) THICK EXT, PLYWOOD
SHEATHING. PROYDE SOLID WOOD RLOCKING BETWEEN WO0D STUDS ©
1220 e (#-0% O.C. VERTIGALLY, —FOR WALLS WITH HORIZ. DISTANCES
NOT EXCEERG 2800 mm (9°-87), PROVIE 3Rx140 (2°%6%) STUOS ©
485 (167 (L.C. WITH COMTNUOUS 2-38x140 (2-2°%67)T0P PLATES +
- 380140 {1-2°67) BOTICH PLATE & MINMUM OF 3-38x184 (3-2°°)
ONT. HEADZR AT GRND. CEILEG LEVEL TOE-NALED & GLUED AT TOP,
BOTION PLATES AD HEADERS.

PR()VIDE RS J46 |R31‘ ENSU»A"O’G AFPROVED VAPQUR BARRIER
AND CONTNUDUS AR BARR‘H’ FINISHED SOFFT,

PARTYVIALLS
TYFICAL 1 HOUR RATED PARTVALL
REFER TO DETALS FOR TWPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

&)

45,

e EXTEROR, BSCUENT STUD WAL T0 O BE 364140 (267
STUDS @ 408mm (167} oc. OR 38489 {2°4") STUDS @
303mm {127} oc.

M B W g Qo
ATWMBEDMW{NDMGNAGWWYSWMVEWM
0.55m2 UWS!RUCIED OIAZE D OR OPENABLE AREA WITH MIN. CLEAR

AWARDSREMWMWOFMWWWESLW@
LESS THAN 4B0mm (i'-7°) ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE D/STANCE FROM
THE FHN. FLOCR TO THEZ ADJACENT GRADE |5 CREATER THAN 1800mm
(5-“')

3) WNDGY WEL
ALLWOWWLSTOMTOFWWGMFERWSMB&
CHECK WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORTTY.

AL EXTERICR WDDOWS 70 COMPLY WWTH REQUIREMENIS STATED IN
080DV, B-9.7.17. & SB12-3.1.19.

4)

ALLBHMDWRSTOOOMPWWW@”M#SSFAWN
0.BC. SB-IZ—JJ 1.9

2) EXTERIOR ASS..DOORS R
mmmmmmmmvmmm
PERFORMAICE AS STATED M O.BC, SB-12-3.1.1.9.

LEGEND
EXHAUST FAN
@  CLASS '@ VENT O o brEror
©=  pUPLEX OUTLET @E“'DUPLB( OUTLET
(12" ABOVE SURFACE) f;f“;:l LE';F:)
=g WEATHERPROOF @=c§‘\ (REIGHT  AFF)
‘@Qv POT LIGHT @  HEAVWY DUTY OUTLET
(220 voit)
YA€ LGHT FIXTURE <) HoHT FIXTURE
(PULL CHAIN) (CEILING MOUNTED)
—~  SWITCH ¢. LIGHT FIXTURE
{(WALL MOUNTED)
© QFLOOR DRAIN =i & HOSE BIB
N (NON—FREEZE)

GS.A. COMBINED SMOKE ALARM AND
'COD. CARBCN MONOXIDE DETECTOR/ALARM

DJ — DOUBLE JOIST T4 — TRIPLE JOIST

SJ — SINGLE JOIST

1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION 1S REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 0.3 AR CMANGES PER
HOUR AVERUAGED CVER 24 HOURS. SEE WECHANICAL DRARINGS,

2) AL DOBMSPOUTS TO DRAN AMAY FROM THE BULDING AS PER 0BC
9.25 18.2. MD MUN!GFAL STAWRDS.

RENFO-CEVENT OF SKUD, WALLS SWLL B FoALED mmro iR
wummm(}ﬁmmm M. REFER 70 0BC.
9523, 3838(3)(0), 3838(3c), 383.13(2)a) ¥ 383.33(@)e).

AR BARRERS
ALLMRQ’STEMS'IOOOMPLYMNOB.C-UV B, 9253,
ALLOMUOORMRKNTAKESML&{LWTDSOMTWARE

@ SEPARMTED FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMENATION (DXHAUST VENTS) N
COMPUANCE WiTH OBC. ON.-8 6.2.3.12. AD TABLE €23.92

LVL — LAMINATED VENEER
LUMBER

Qv POINT LOAD
X FROM ABOVE

P.T. PRESSURE TREATED
LUMBER
GT. GIRDER TRUSS
BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF.
Fibs

2~ ZI FLAT ARCH

T CAF curvep ARCH
M.C.

“E===y~ MEDICINE CABINEY

77 7 CONC. BLOCK WALL

LIMBER:

1) AL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UMLESS HOTED GTHERUSE

2) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR T0 BE SPRUCE b2 CRADE
PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR, UNAESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

3) AL, LA/NATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AN
HETAL MANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROCF FRAANG TO BE DESIQNED
& CERIFIED BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF.

4) VL GEAMS SWALL BE 2.07-2030FD A0N.. NAL EACH ALY OF LML WM
89mm (3 1/2°) LONG COMMON WRE NALS € 300mm (129 0L,
STAGGERED N 2 ROWS FOR 184,240 & 300 (7 1/4°8 1/2°, 11
7/6°) DEPTHS AMD STAGSERED (N 3 ROWS FOR GREATR DEPTHS AND FOR
4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 13mm (1/2%) DA GALY. BOLTS BOLTED AT
D-DEPTH OF BEAM © 915mm (5-0°) OC.

5) PROVOE TOP NOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE "SCL MANUFACTURED BY
SHPSON STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL FOR ALL LVL BEAM 7D BEAN
CONMECTIONS UNLESS NGTED OTHERWSE.

6) JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL MANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND BULT-UP
WOOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS,

7) v00D FRAMING NOY TREATED WTH A WOOD PRESERVATVE, 04 COMVACT
WTH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SERARATED FROM THE CONCRETE By AT LEAST
2 mil. POLYETRVIENE F14, No. 50 (45be)) RO ROCFRNG OR OTHER
OXUPPROCIING WATERIAL, EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD WEMBER IS AT LEAST
150mm (6°) ABOVE THE GROUND.

STEEL:
1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA~G40.21 GRADE 3J50W.
STRUCTURAL GUALTY", PER CBC. B~9.23.4.3.

2) RENFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G30-16!4 GRADE 400R.

STUCCD:

1) AL STUCCO VIALLS TO HAVE A MINIWUM 10mm AR SPACE BEMIND THE
CLADDING WITH POSETVE DRARMACE 1O THE EXTERIOR, THE EXTERIOR
SHEATUING MUST WOT B CYPSUM BASED. ALL STUCCC TO BE RISTALLED
AS FER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

Pk

THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF Bdng .
ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM 707
THE FOLLOWING SB—-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE -4$

PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12z onTA

SPECIAL WALL CONSTRUCTION
SEE NOTE ON PLANS

mmssmaz;sm&mmmm
AS DIRECTED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

SOLD BEARMNG TO BE MBEMUM 2 PECES.

THE KUMBER SHOWN AFTER “SB° REFRESENTS THE NUMBER OF
FUES REQUIRED. DMAMPLE SB3 = 3 PLY SOLI BEARMNG.

TIX[——  SOLD WOOD BEARG TO MATCH FROM ABOVE
Lﬁ}?

NOJE; SOLID BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS TKE SUFPORTED
UNTEL/BEAY

@ mwn{wmnocammsrmcmzmmm
LEVEL AND ALSO 1 IN EACH BEDROOM NEAR HALL DOOR. ALARMS
T0 BE CONNECTED TO AN FLECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND INTERCONNECTED
TO ACTNATE ALL ALARMS IF 1 SOUNDS, BATTERY BACK-UP
%S’M AR o FGTRFORAE TR SO

MAM-MMME{MMENAWNGMA
MMWMMWOWTOW/W-&WN 8.19
OR UL2034 SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

CMWMMDHWOR(S)MB{WMVWSOM
S ACTNATION WRL ACTVATE ALL CARSON MONONEE DETECTORS AND BE
EQUIFPED WAH AN ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE VAWTHIN BEDROCMS WHEN THE
INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED.

I008F STEEL LIRS
U =3-1/2" x 3-1/27 x 1/4°L (80x9:m6.0L) SECTION 3.1.1.1.
12 =4"x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L {100x90+E.0L) e
L3 =5°x 3-1/2° « 5/16°L {125x20:€.0L) i
4 =6" x 3-1/2° x 3/B"% (150x90x1C.0L) ; =
5 =6"x 4" x 3;8':{. éwcxwemom% HCOMPONENT Notes:
L6 =7° x 4" x 3/8°L {180x100x10.0L 1120_Pa, JATVE_SOA e T ™ ot
) 1 S o 1~ burar ¢ a__%___‘é’%g}_ of ey vl
WLIA =11 3/4x7 174" (1-45x180) F3 = Q02" COVCRETE PO 13 = 34”134':14" ggm :ﬁ e e | (wan || BATT or SPRAY CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE J0B
WLt =2-1 3/4%7 1/4" (2-45x184) F4 = 24:x24:n1g‘ CONCRETE PAD F4 = 28:x28:x1g“ CONCRETE PAD S AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO VA3 DESIGN INC. BEFORE
W2 =3 3o /e (tensy IS - ITOOW ORI PO 7 = 1841650 COTER a1y | BT o SPRY H | pRoceEDING WiTH THE WORK. '
e e a a (FEFRR To FLOGR PLA FOR UNUSURL STE FAJS NOT ON CHART) & 2 oA ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF
=1- ~45x
W4 =2-1 3/4%8 1/4° §2~45x235) SERVICE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER WHICH
Ws =31 34 1/8) (-4503%) NGE WD [HecH TRt TP BI2-R1OL MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
IVLEA  =4—1 3/4°9 1/4° (4~454235 CETLING | CEIIRE Bas oF Balow & ———TY AL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY
=1— 11 7/8° (1- ; 107 6'—a" g° 3 ENTRAN y * ;
e 0 Yan Ve oimooy | BRE| S S amwes g ;eaomm beon g | (R10) | AFTER BULDING PERMT HAS BEEN SSUED.
M7 =3-1 3/4'11 7/8" (3-45:300) 558 eTh | 80 ISqehon sias ook ) xrs ‘
WA7A =41 3/4%11 7/8 (4-454300) 4 j2-971¢3 | 807 NTEROR Siib DOOR 9 903 1.6U SB-12 COMPLIANCE PAWGE A
B =2-1 3/4%14° (2-454356) 8 12-2° | e85 g-o* INTERIOR SLAB DOOR Maximum U-value (0'26) T0 BE USED FCR THIS MODEL
M8 =3-1 3/4%14° {3-45x356) 71— | 65" 8'-C°  |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR W'—" 580 The minimum thermal performance of building
) LBETELS S AN FEAUS Moxfr%\um U-value (0:49) envelope and equipment shall conform to the
Tre> Hookng Tumment se!ected package unless otherwise noted.
Wi =3-1/2 x/3~s /2"/x 1/?‘1 (B9x80x6.4L) + 2-2°%B" SFR. Ho2 | W1 =2-28° gz—:«sxm; SPR. No.2 Minimura AFUE 967 Min. || NATURAL GAS L
W2 =4" % 3-1/2° x 5/16° (1028Gx7.9L)  + 2-2%8 SPR. No2 | W82 =3-2%48° (3-38x184) SPR. Mo2 o Rmsm c
W3 =57 x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (T27x89x7,913 + 2-2%10° SPR. No.2 | WB3  =2-2%10° (J-3Bx235) SPR. Mo.2 piot Water Heater (%%B) NATLRAL GAS ® O fEG. 332/ ;2 20;2188
W4 =6 x 3-1/2" x 7/16°L (1520@8x11.0L) + . 2-2%12° SPR. No.2 | W84  =3-2710° (3-3Bx235) SPR. No.2 Lo Amendment 0. Reg. 88/
WS =6 x 4° x 7/16°L (152x102x11.00) 4 2-2%12° SPR. No2 | WSS =2-2%12" (2-38x286) SPR. No.2 Mivimurn Efficien 5% |- JAN. 01, 2020
VL6 =5° x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (127x89x7.91)  + 2-2°x12° SPR. Moz | WB6 =3-2%12° (3-3Bx286) SPR. No.2 e e e 9
W7 =5° x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (12780781 4+ 3-2%12° SPR. No2 | WB7 =5-2%12° (5-7Bx286) SPR. No.2 rain Hater ki Doparturt en nuzbar 0] chowers &
W8 =5 x 3-1/77 x 5/16°L (12780:7.8)  + 3-2%10° SPR. No2 | VBl =4-2%10° (4-3Bx235) SFR. No.2 Recovery it () Relor to $912-31.1.%5 for Wfomndlim |
Vi =6" x 4" » 7/16"L {152x102x11.0L) + 3-2%10" SPR. No.2 | WHI2 =4-2%12" (4-3Bx286) SPR. No.Z ¢i~ Denetes Continuous Insulation without framing interruption.
] The undersigred fos Fevewsd and ikes reeponaidEy for this dos
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REFER TO STANDARD WALL SECTION SHEET
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON WALL

CONSTRUCTION. ' 7 : 5 . <
B = R - N

r , . ‘
| i "
2" x 6” SPR. STUD WALL v | |
FIN. FIRST FLOOR | |
7 7/8" ‘ | ; ; ﬁ
MAX. , < i | |
‘ o

| ! LAUNDRY RM ABOVE | | -
= WOOD BLOCKING = | | IS
P l a
/ | . g . | | &
4R\ 2" x 10° SPR. 16" O.C. | ENG. JSTS. &
\. GRADE e ¥0OD BLOCKING l (OR SEE PLAN) 7 FEE PN 7 9
R BETWEEN JOISTS | - l | Iz
) 2° x 4° SPR. 18" 0.C. | | &
| - “—— FLOOR JOISTS FIRE CUT FLOOR " o L SHELF BEARING PARTITION ON T | -
5 e ggfgcgsggng% 8::1 L1 1” x 2” STRAPPING | 12° x 6 CONC. FTG. g
& < BEAM [ VARIES - SEE PLAN ! | P

; { INSULATION { ! |

- : ju | |

DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY
(ONE RISER)

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

I , >

‘2" % 67 SPR. STUD WALL

T

i |
s E . l |
. > a l l I
- e | DWARF BEARING
: WALL .
- | STEPS AS REQUIRED ————f—t—o- | |
- 5 | |
o
- | l |
o — CONT. HEADER ——————i® - ! | |
i : ’ : [52%% 7 N SO S I__.. |
FINISHED GRADE exedl -7 DOUBLE TOP PLATE | - - - - - - |
M e 4 - e
- P e —— FLOOR JOISTS /\I | |
i . . . CITY OF HAMILTON
2" x 4° SPR. 16" O.C. i PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN < P itRine Divia
. BEARING PARTITION ON Runoing LIVIiSion
12” x 6" CONC. FTG. i
, . INSULATION DOWN WITHIN
B 2° MIN. AND 8” MAX.
/\[ : ABOVE FINISH SLAB /\/
/\ POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL /\/
v - THICKNESS REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
‘ DRAVNGS.
: 2°%4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO
BLOCK WITH 1/2 DIA. BOLTS @ DATE
B} 7'~10° 0.C. MAX. OVER
0 DAMPROOFING MATERIAL f
o 4> CONCRETE BLOCK by
= \ 18—
M| wE FIN. SLAB
it L
A%
CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY ON DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY 201 2 CODE
NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR SIZES
SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. (MORE THAN ONE RISER) E P E 1
gi. The urcmvzwd r(r roviewed ord takas mpcrsfh’ﬁty for this destgn
81. dmrw R{Mmg Ccrfm obog Dwmgr S'NGLES
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MIN. 4'—0° FROST COVERAGE

EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE EDGE OF ROOF A MIN,
3'-0" (800mm) UP FROM THE RCOF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN
1"=0" (300mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL. EAVE
PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP AND SHALL
CONSIST OF TYPE "M’ OR TYPE 'S’ ASPHALT COATED ROOFING SHEETS.

210 ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 3/8° PLYWOOD
SHEATHING USE °H’ CLIPS FOR TRUSSES

STARTER STRIP OF RCOF
SHINGLES REQUIRED

BAFFLES AS REQUIRED
FOR ROOF VENTILATION

PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION & A RATE OF
1: 300 CF INSULATED CEILING AREA UNIFORMLY
DISTRIBUTED

CONVENTIONAL ROOF RAFTERS
AND CEILING JOISTS OR ROOF
TRUSSES ® 24%c.c. MAX.

o

2°x5° FASCIA BOARD
PREFINISHED METAL

GUTTER, FASCIA AND
VENTED SOFFIT

TOP OF WOOD PLATE

1/2" (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH OVER
CONT. 6 MIL. POLY VAPOUR/AIR

BARRIER & MIN, R—80 ATTIC INSULATION,
INSULATION OVER EXTERIOR WALL MAY BE
REDUCED TO R20.

DOUBLE TCP PLATE

1/2° (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH
QVER CONTINUOUS 6 MIL. POLY

] 2"x6" BOTTOM PLATE

| »
11/2° GYPSUM BOARD VAPCUR/AIR BARRIER & MIN. R—31

INSULATION, (DRYWALL ON THE
CEILING ONLY WHEN THERE IS NO
SECCND FLOCR ABOVE GARAGE)

LAP VAPOUR AND AIR BARRIER
4 AND SECURE TO PLATE

permit WO

THESE &7 AEAT

FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR

FINISHED SECOND FLOCR

FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

4" FACE BRIiCK TIED TO STUDS WITH m‘

GALVANIZED 7/8" WIDE METAL TIES

@ 18" o.c. HORIZONTAL AND 24 ar

o.c. VERTICAL —
e

1" AIR SPACE |

#15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7/16"
EXTERIOR OSB SHEATHING, 2°x6”
SPR. STUDS ® 16%0.c. FILLED WiTH
MIN. R—22 BATT iNSULATION AND &
MiL. POLY VAPCUR BARRIER,
GYPSUM BOARD.

CONTINUQUS HEADER w/ R—22 ’ A ——

PARALLEL JOISTS:

WOOD BLOCKING GARAGE
er FLOOR
2 :‘IN’\‘UFACTURER #15 BUILDING FAPER OVER 17
7/16" 0SB SHEATHING, 2°x8"
FLOOR JOISTS ® H
SEE PLAN SPR. STUDS @ 16 0.c. FILLED

WITH MIN. R—22 BATT
i INSULATION AND 6 MIL. POLY

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD VAPCOUR BARRIER

CEILING FINiSH

SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD -

AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
UNDER FLOOR PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT
FIRST FLOOR.

INSULATION WITHIN HEADER JOIST
SPACE, 6 M. VAPCUR BARRIER AND

{1/2° cYPsuM BOARD

ESINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD

WALL FLASHING
FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR

FINISHED FIRST FLOOR WEEP HOLES

SEAL TO JOIST AND SUBFLOOR -
|

TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT FIRST FLOOR. ;Q -

SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & BASE PLATE ;

SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8” DIA. AT -

24" o.c. AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY 6 MIL. e

SEAL AT SUBFLOCR & AN :
BASE PLATE

1/2° GYPSUM BOARD
CEILING FINISH

| AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
{ DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
UNDER FLOOR PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

EVERY OTHER

BRICK IS CMMITED TO
TIE IN CONC SLAB
MIN. 4° INTO FOUND. WALL

WALL FLASHING

WEEP HOLES

CAULKING

7-1/2" |
MAX

SLOPE

PCLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING BENEATH T T

WEEPING AND 6” UP BEHIND BUILDING % {
PAPER

=]

1‘”
“
Q
hY l
N ™
. 6»

MIN.

HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN | P
OVER CONC. WALL f R , N ]

TYVEK HEADER WRAP
AT FIRST FLOOR.

SEAL AT SUBFLOOR &
BASE PLATE

s L
v
3

|
P )

5% MIN. REINF. CONC.
PORCH SLAB. SEE

_— ARCHITECTURAL
2—-2"x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED pRAWINGS.
TO FOUNDATION WALLS WiTH

. CONTINUOUS

1/2” DIA. BOLTS AT 7'=10%.c. BEAn

MIN. 4” INTO FOUNDATION WALL

| DOVE TAIL TIES @ 8 o.c.

| VERT. & 36° o.c. HORIZ. COLD
CELLAR

FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER

PROOFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER
ADJACENT TO EXY. SURFACE OF

| SOLID MORTAR FILL

8" FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER
CUT IS EQUAL OR LESS THAN 26”.

i 4
=
N I
Ly
| CAULK OR SEAL WITH GASKET 35
AIR BARRIER SECURED TO PLATE g 8
2-2"x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TG FOUNDATION o
WALLS WITH 1/2° DiA. BOLTS AT 7-10%0.c.
MIN., 4° INTO FOUNDATION WALL
CONTINUQUS R—20 INSULATION DOWN WITHIN 2° SLOPE
MIN. AND 6" MAX. ABOVE FINISH SLAB WiTH FIN. GRADE
MOISTURE & VAPOUR BARRIER SFALED AT TOP & =

BOTTOM, CONTINUQUS INSULATION NOT TO BE
INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING

] POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL

10° FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER
CUT IS MORE THAN 26°.

R—20 INSULATION

|FOUNDATION WALL

FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM

FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO
PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE" I

CEMENT COVE IL

4" DIA. WEEPING TILES W/6"
CRUSHED STONE COVER

FIN. SLAB

| THICKNESS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

CONTINUOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING)

-

DETAIL FOR CONCRETE

DETAIL FOR COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB

3° CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON

VENEER DROPPRED GRADE

4" MIN. COMPACT GRAVEL

FINISHED SLAB

CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY
ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR
FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL

2012 CODE

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1

DRAWINGS. WALL SECTION
s
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FIN. SECOND FLCOR

VARIES

IRNERRERANR

HEIGHT OF PIPE COL'N DETERMINED
BY FLOOR JOISTS (SEE FLOOR PLAN)

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

#15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7/16"
EXTERIGR 0SB SHEATHING, 2°x6”
SPR. STUDS ® 16°0.c. FILLED WiTH

MIN. R~22 BATT INSULATION AND 6

MiL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER,
GYPSUM BOARD.

10” x 1/4” STEEL PLATE

WELDED TO TOP OF BEAM
WHERE SUPPORTING BRICK
VENEER WALL

INSULATION WHEN AREA
BELOW IS GARAGE OR
EXTERIOR / NO INSULATION
WHEN AREA BELOW IS LIVING
AREA

STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN)

4°x4"x1 /4" MIN. TOP PLATE

DOUBLE STUDS ON

BOTH SIDES OF 3 1/2” DIA.
STEEL PIPE COLUMN
ANCHORED WITH 2 PAIRS OF
STEEL STRAPS 1 1/2° x 3/16”
(WELDED TO COLUMN AND
NAILED TO STUDS)

|FOAM INSULATION
[(aT coLuMn LocATION)

; FLOOR JOIST (SEE PLAN)

4"%4"x1 /4" MIN. BOTTOM PLATE

= FINISHED GRADE

10"x4"x1 /2" BASE PLATE
ANCHORED WiTH 2 BOLTS

WEEPING HOLES 3/8° DIA. @ 24°0.C.
AT BOTTOM OF CAWITY, 6 MIL
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING
BENEATH WEEPHOLES AND 6° UP AND

I BEHIND WALL SHEATHING PAPER

! COUNTER FLASHING EMBEDDED 1" MIN.

| INTO MASONRY AND NOT LESS THAN 6"

; DOWN MASONRY COUNTER FLASHING TO
LAP MIN. 4° OVER LOWER FLASHING

SECTION THROUGH STEEL BEAM

SUPPORTING MASONRY & BEARING

STUD PARTITION

2°%6” STUD PARTITION
w/ R—22 INSULATION

BUILT-UP WOOD
BEAM OR LWL

4" FACE BRICK OR
CONC. BLOCK

T 1

CEILING JOISTS

INSULATION ___|

0

ion

a &
ToR SHALL T
c it OTHER AR

1/2" DiA., 12° LONG AND
27 HOOK

SECTION _A—A

2°x6" BOTTOM PLATE FIN. FLOORING
ANCHOR TO SUBFLOOR ON SUBFLOOR
DRAFTSTOP (MECH. FASTEN WOOD
INSULATION PLATE TO STEEL BEAM)
.
Lo CEILING JOIST (SEE PLAN)
TOP OF WOOD PLATE
FLOOR JOISTS S
Pl
[
STEEL BEAM | =
WELD OR || INSULATION (SEE PLAN) { :
ol°l T BOLT STEEL WHEN I
COL'N TO AREA I
BEAM (TYP.) IS BELOW | 71
LIVING i
AREA / NO {
INSULATION o
WHEN . AL
=5 GARAGE STEEL COL'N
BEYOND
QE%‘W’S FINISHED FIRST FLOOR
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MIN, 4’0" FROST COVERAGE

SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8” DIA. AT
24" o.c. AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY & MIL.
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING BENEATH
VWEEPING AND 6" UP BEHIND BUILDING
PAPER

FIN. GRADE

UNFINISHED BASEMENT

CONTINUQUS WATERSTCP (BITUMEN CAULKING)

HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN |

OVER CONC. WALL

FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER
PROOFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER

ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF
FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND 7O
FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE “SYSTEM
PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE®

CEMENT COVE |

4" DIA. WEEPING TILES W/6"
CRUSHED STONE COVER

e e et e —— e e ———— — ———— i il

CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY
ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR
FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL
BLOCK PLAN DRAWINGS.

SLAB

SLAB ON

3" CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON
- R10 RIGID INSULATION

— 4" MIN. COMPACT GRAVEL
FINISHED SLAB

IR10 RIGID INSULATION UNDER ENTIRE
IF SLAB ON GRADE 3k

R10 RIGID INSULATION ALONG
PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION WALL
TO NO LESS THAN 24 BELOW
ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE

{ 10" POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL

* SLAB ON GRADE DEFIN]TION:

IF 50% OR GREATER OF THE
BASEMENT SLAB PERIMETER IN A

HEATED SPACE,

IS WITHIN 24"

OF ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE
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MIN. 4'~0" FRDST COVERAGE

SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. AT
24" o.c. AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING BENEATH
WEEPING AND B” UP BEMIND BUILDING
SAPER
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QVER CONC. WALL

FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER H
PROOFED CR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER

}

|
ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF !
FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO
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CRUSHED STONE COVER

CONC. FODTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY
ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SCIL. FOR
FOOTING SIZES SEE. ARCHITECTURAL
DRAVANGS.
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— GENERAL NOTES

7 7/8" RISE MAXIMUM
8 1/4° RUN MINIMUM
9 1/4" TREAD MINIMUM

2. MASONRY TES

UNHEATED AREA . WHEN BRICK FACING IS USED ABOVE GROUND
LEVEL, PROVIDE 3/16" DIA. CORROSION
RESISTANT METAL TIES @ 38° HORIZONTAL &
8" VERTICAL

3. GUARDS

ARE REQUIRED ARCUND CONCRETE SLAB IF
. MORE THAN 2'-0° ABOVE CGRADE & ON
N 5 , BOTH SIDES OF STAIRS CONTAINING MORE

THAN 6 RISERS. MINIMUM 34" HIGH FOR

STAIRS MINIMUM 38° HIGH FOR PORCHES UP
GUARD & i | TO 5'-11° ABOVE GRADE. MINIMUM 42° HIGH
o n HANDRAIL BOTTOM REINF. FOR GREATER HTS.

10 UNEX 10 i 10M @ 8° 0.C. .

@ ARE REQUIRED WHERE STEPS HAVE MORE

THAN 3 RISERS . HANDRAIL HEICHT 34" —
e L UPPER REWF. 38
: : ; 104 © & 0.. 5. EOUNDATION WALLS
THICKMESS OF FOUNDATION WALLS IS
NOSING l DEPENDANT UPON VENEER CUT 8" FOR UP
REWF, W/ | TO 26° VENEER CUT HEIGHT 10° FOR
ICM BARS VENEER CUT OVER 26 HIGH

6. CONCREIE

HINIMUM CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL BE
4650 PSI [32MPa] W/ 5%—8% AR
CLEAR SPACING BETWEEN ENTRAINMENT MINIMUM CONCRETE SLAB
PICKETS TO BE 4 MAX. NO THICKNESS 5°
HORIZONTAL MEMBER BETWEEN
8" & 2'~11" ABOVE SLAB IS 7. CONCRETE COVER

PERMITTED.
PROVIDE MINIMUM 3/4° CLEAR CONCRETE
COVER TO REINFORCING BARS e
HAMILTON

FOR POURED CONCRETE ]
SLAB STRUCTURE REFER

TO ARCHITECTURAL (
DRAWINGS

NOSING s
REINF. W/ oY OF

g

10M BARS 3uilding Nvision
T kA R

MASONRY EXTERIOR 2 AVKILABLE o
FACING, FIiLL SPACE _RE

BETWEEN WALL &

BOTTOM REINF. FACING W/ MORTAR
10M @8° O.C. & PROVIDE METAL
TES SEE NOTE '2'
UPPER REINF.
10M @8° O.C.
1M @ 8 0.C.
DOWELS TO
- HMATCH BOTTOM
=) REINF.
!—1
1a ;, |
%‘fﬂ 4 POURED FDN. WALL |
{4 P
N
7
s
o §
. i e
L___.__l i 8 X 18°
| POURED conc.
| FOOTING
i

FOR MORE THAN 8 RISERS
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FIN. SECOND FLOOR

CONT. HEADER

TYPICAL EXTERIOR
WALL CONSTRUCTION

THROUGH WALL FLASHING

@ WEEPHOLE @ 24" 0.C.
METAL FLASHING

FASTEN W/ TOP MOUNT
HANGER WHERE RAFTER

MEETS HEADER (WHERE
POSSIBLE NAIL RAFTER TO

SIDE OF WOOD STUDS)

USE MIN. 3—3" LONG

COMMON NAILS TO NAIL——/"

2"x4" FRAMING INTO
STUD WALL

GARAGE

I

,L‘

27_077
(MAX.)

ASPHALT SHINGLES

2°x4" RAFTERS
@ 16" 0.C.

2'x4” @ 16" 0.C.
FRAMING NAILED TO EACH

OTHER WITH MIN. 3-3"
LONG COMMON NAILS

FASCIA CLAD W/
PREFIN. ALUM.

PLYWOOD GUSSET

METAL SOFFIT

GARAGE DOOR FRAME

ROOF OVER

AANG DETAIL OVER GARAGE
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SUPPORTED STEEL
ANGLE UP TO
11'=7". OTHERWISE
10 BE REVIEWED BY
ENGINEER.

BRICK/
STONE
VENEER

INVERTED
3-1/2"x3=1/2"x1 /4"
(90x90x6.0)

STEEL ANGLE

BRICK /
STONE
VENEER

INVERTED

—1/2"x3=1/2"x1 /4"

(90x90x6.0)
STEEL ANGLE

SUPPORTED STEEL
ANGLE UP TO 11'-7".
OTHERWISE TO BE
REVIEWED BY ENGINEER.

INVERTED STEEL

ANGLE DETAIL

HAMILTON
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CONSTRUCTION ('3 |

| FIN. SECOND FLOOR

SINGLE PLY RUBBER —— ™ —
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L g CONSTRUCTION
24" MAX. e
] L
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